Data SheetData Sheet
 EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures
hereto and the information contained therein without EPCOS’ prior express consent is prohibited.
SIOV metal oxide varistors
Leaded varistors, SuperioR-MP series
Series/Type: S20
Date: December 2007
Leaded varistors

Important notes at the end of this document.
Maximum ratings (TA = 85 °C)
Ordering code Type
(untaped)
SIOV-
VRMS
V
VDC
V
imax
(8/20 µs)
A
Wmax
(2 ms)
J
Pmax
W
B72220S3271K105 S20K275E3K1 275 350 12000 260 1.00
B72220S3301K105 S20K300E3K1 300 385 12000 290 1.00
B72220S3321K105 S20K320E3K1 320 420 12000 320 1.00
B72220S3381K105 S20K385E3K1 385 505 12000 320 1.00
B72220S3421K105 S20K420E3K1 420 560 12000 320 1.00
B72220S3461K105 S20K460E3K1 460 615 12000 370 1.00
Characteristics (TA = 25 °C)
Ordering code Type
(untaped)
SIOV-
Vv
(1 mA)
V
∆Vv
(1 mA)
%
vc, max
(ic)
V
ic
A
Ctyp
(1 kHz)
pF
B72220S3271K105 S20K275E3K1 430 ±10 710 100 750
B72220S3301K105 S20K300E3K1 470 ±10 775 100 690
B72220S3321K105 S20K320E3K1 510 ±10 840 100 640
B72220S3381K105 S20K385E3K1 620 ±10 1025 100 510
B72220S3421K105 S20K420E3K1 680 ±10 1120 100 475
B72220S3461K105 S20K460E3K1 750 ±10 1240 100 430
SuperioR-MP, S20 series
Leaded varistors
SuperioR-MP, S20 series
Leaded varistors